Twilight Thriller 5K Overall Results Joplin, MO 10/29/11

5K Overall
Place Bib#
1 167
2 68
3 99
4 87
5 98
6 177
7 147
8 165
9 172
10 114
11 155
12 175
13 160
14 60
15 118
16 125
17 88
18 63
19 128
20 104
21 148
22 M
23 101
24 55
25 170
26 48
27 73
28 135
29 82
30 61
31 142
32 95
33 67
34 168
35 134
36 136
37 91
38 116
39 117
40 71
41 144

I
N

154

Name
Brandon Smith
jeffrey Jones
Jack Whitehead
Quinten Romine
Henry Whitehead
Neil Strom
Max Ostmyers
Luis Jones
Rich McCready
Jesus Flores
Thomas Hurford
Allyn Wollard
Clint Silvertooth
Zach Black
Travis Corbin
Gricelda Pastor
Brent Scott
David Hurford
Joshua Miller
Marisa Forth
Frank Ostmyers
Elizabeth Cox
Brent Witthohw
Tracy Hasler
Russ Ritchhart
Nick Doty
Scott Mai
Tonya Stogsdill
Amanda Porter
Adam Horton
Jennfier Wallner
Kim Webber
Laura Johns
Gricelda Pastor
Jeremy Bernard
Richard Corsbie
Randy Sheets
Michelle Atchley
Ciri Corbin
Daniel Koehn
Patricia Heckart
Lance Ward

Finish Total
18:55:40 0:17:57
18:56:50 0:19:07
18:56:53 0:19:10
18:57:00 0:19:17
18:57:05 0:19:22
18:57:42 0:19:59
18:57:43 0:20:00
18:58:35 0:20:52
18:58:48 0:21:05
18:58:49 0:21:06
18:59:13 0:21:30
19:02:58 0:21:32
18:59:17 0:21:34
18:59:20 0:21:37
18:59:23 0:21:40
18:59:23 0:21:40
18:59:25 0:21:42
18:59:28 0:21:45
18:59:30 0:21:47
18:59:34 0:21:51
19:00:03 0:22:20
19:00:19 0:22:36
19:00:35 0:22:52
19:00:44 0:23:01
19:00:54 0:23:11
19:01:01 0:23:18
19:01:02 0:23:19
19:01:13 0:23:30
19:01:16 0:23:33
19:01:43 0:24:00
19:01:51 0:24:08
19:02:10 0:24:27
19:02:26 0:24:43
19:02:35 0:24:52
19:02:47 0:25:04
19:02:49 0:25:06
19:02:50 0:25:07
19:02:58 0:25:15
19:03:00 0:25:17
19:03:05 0:25:22
19:03:11 0:25:28
19:03:33 0:25:50

Pace Age

5:47
6:10
6:11
6:13
6:15
6:27
6:27
6:44
6:48
6:48
6:56
6:57
6:57
6:58
6:59
6:59
7:00
7:01
7:02
7:03
7:12
7:17
7:23
7:25
7:29
7:31
7:31
7:35
7:36
7:45
7:47
7:53
7:58
8:01
8:05
8:06
8:06
8:09
8:09
8:11
8:13
8:20

27
31
27
15
26
24
13
23
41
41
23
59
31
29
38
26
32
52
23
33
15
25
33
41
61
25
32
36
27
32
37
39
22
26
50
33
51
27
36
50
33
9

Gender
M
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City
Neosho
Nixa
Neosho
Columbus
Carthage
Broken Arrow
Joplin
Joplin
Seneca
Carl Junction
Pittsburg
Nixa
Carthage
Webb City
Carl Junction
Neosho
Neosho
Pittsburg
Joplin

Joplin
Tulsa
Joplin
Spokane
Jasper
Joplin
Webb City
Joplin
Webb City
Nixa

Neosho
Pittsburg

Joplin
Granby
Carthage
Carl Junction
Carl Junction
Pittsburg
Webb City
Carl Junction

Age Rank
1 Overall Male
1 M-30to 39
1 M-20to 29
1M-1to 19
2 M-20to 29
3 M-20to 29
2M-1to 19
4 M-20to 29
1 M-40 to 49
2 M-40 to 49
5 M-20to 29
1 M-50to 59
2 M-30to 39
6 M-20 to 29
3 M-30to 39
7 M-20 to 29
4 M-30to 39
2 M-50to 59
8 M-20to 29
1 Overall Female
3M-1to 19
1F-20to 29
5 M-30to 39
1F-40to 49
1 M-60 to 69
9 M-20to 29
6 M-30 to 39
1F-30to 39
2 F-20to 29
7 M-30to 39
2 F-30to 39
3 F-30to 39
3 F-20to 29
4 F-20to 29
3 M-50 to 59
8 M-30to 39
4 M-50to 59
5 F-20to 29
4 F-30to 39
5 M-50 to 59
5F-30to 39
4 M-1to 19



43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

152
137
90
157
129
40
72
52
23
70
35
36
44
53
57
146
59
120
164
45
54
89
161
156
169
145
79
56
69
62
113
181
76
64
30
11
12
74
171
92
49
163
78
42
33
39
43

Jackson Huttman
Paula Ward
Jill Sheets
Mary Twarog
Jack Sportsman
Misha Collins
Amber Lybeck
Jason Ghumm
Nathan Sicher
Gina Kilpatrick
Kenzi Brown
Obie Brown
Jason Dean
Bob Gibson
Rhonda Hayward
Dorothy Ostmyers
Connie Hill
Zane Corbin

Angelina Hundelbaum
Brandi Degenhardt

Sarah Hamilton
Megan Scott
Adam William
Mandy Aubert
Cory Sheppard
Andy Ostmyers
Kathy Mustain
Lauren Hasty
Stefani Jones
Jennifer Howard
Mary Frerer
Jake Dayle
Rachel McGriff
Sondra Hurford
Audrey Berry
Anndrina Gomez
Amanda Hall
Katherine Mays
Whitney Oakes
Caroline Smith
Shannon Eck
Nathan Hasson
Maggie Mooney
Ty Cox
Rachel Berry
Mary Chenoweth
Chris Crosby

19:03:56
19:03:57
19:03:58
19:04:10
19:04:23
19:04:27
19:04:33
19:04:42
18:59:34
19:05:37
19:05:59
19:05:59
19:06:10
19:06:11
19:06:14
19:06:19
19:06:23
19:06:37
19:06:40
19:06:55
19:07:06
19:07:16
19:07:17
19:07:25
19:07:29
19:07:38
19:07:58
19:08:34
19:08:44
19:08:55
19:09:04
19:09:18
19:09:31
19:09:37
19:09:43
19:09:58
19:09:58
19:10:08
19:10:12
19:10:28
19:10:29
19:10:45
19:10:58
19:11:15
19:11:19
19:11:19
19:12:13

0:26:13
0:26:14
0:26:15
0:26:27
0:26:40
0:26:44
0:26:50
0:26:59
0:27:24
0:27:54
0:28:16
0:28:16
0:28:27
0:28:28
0:28:31
0:28:36
0:28:40
0:28:54
0:28:57
0:29:12
0:29:23
0:29:33
0:29:34
0:29:42
0:29:46
0:29:55
0:30:15
0:30:51
0:31:01
0:31:12
0:31:21
0:31:35
0:31:48
0:31:54
0:32:00
0:32:15
0:32:15
0:32:25
0:32:29
0:32:45
0:32:46
0:33:02
0:33:15
0:33:32
0:33:36
0:33:36
0:34:30

8:27
8:28
8:28
8:32
8:36
8:37
8:39
8:42
8:50
9:00
9:07
9:07
9:11
9:11
9:12
9:14
9:15
9:19
9:20
9:25
9:29
9:32
9:32
9:35
9:36
9:39
9:45
9:57
10:00
10:04
10:07
10:11
10:15
10:17
10:19
10:24
10:24
10:27
10:29
10:34
10:34
10:39
10:44
10:49
10:50
10:50
11:08

44
49
54
55
37
32
38
30
41
12
40
41
43
54
11
54
10
24
32
43
27
30
29
32
49
47
23
33
35
48
11
26
54
14
24
27
35
26
25
27
35
63
25
38
57
29
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Carl Junction
Carl Junction
Carthage
Colard
Joplin
Humboldt
Joplin
Joplin

Carthage

Carl Junction
Jerico Springs
Webb City
Joplin
Webb City
Carl Junction
Joplin
Webb City
Baxter Springs
Neosho
Carthage
Joplin
Webb City
Joplin
Miami
Little Rock
Nixa
Neosho
Carl Junction
Joplin
Seneca
Pittsburg
Joplin
Pittsburg
Neosho
Carl Junction
Joplin
Joplin
Topeka
Lamar
Columbus
Tulsa
Joplin
Lamar
Nixa

5M-1to 19
2 F-40to 49
3 F-40to 49
1F-50to 59
6 M-50 to 59
6 F-30to 39
7 F-30to 39
9 M-30to 39
10 M-30to 39
4 F-40to 49
1F-1to19
3 M-40 to 49
4 M-40 to 49
5 M-40 to 49
2 F-50to 59
2F-1to19
3 F-50to 59
6 M-1to 19
6 F-20 to 29
8 F-30to 39
5F-40to 49
7 F-20to 29
11 M-30to 39
8 F-20to 29
12 M-30to 39
6 M-40 to 49
6 F-40 to 49
9 F-20to 29
9 F-30to 39
10 F-30 to 39
7 F-40to 49
7M-1to 19
10 F-20 to 29
4 F-50to 59
3F-1to19
11 F-20to 29
12 F-20 to 29
11 F-30to 39
13 F-20 to 29
14 F-20to 29
15 F-20to 29
13 M-30to 39
1 F-60to 69
10 M-20to 29
12 F-30to 39
5F-50to 59
11 M-20to 29



90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

100
85
84
51

119
65
37
86

121
34
83
96

150

103

179
80
29
31
32
46

138

162

140

102

141
77
66
47
93
75

127
50
58

Anne Windsor
Ethan Price
Jeane Porter
Erik Ghumm
Coral Corbin
Linda Jarrett
Joyce Burtis
Paul Price
Alex Dixon
Emee Brown
David Porter
Julia Wendler
Brian Gutheny
Thomas Zapletal
Pat Epps
Dean Nichols
Kelsey Anderson
Emily Berry
Jason Berry
Kristen DePriest
Kim Morgan
Kim Simpson
Michele Weber
Aliene Workman
Caressa Crotts
Kima Montgomery
Thomas Jarrett
Jana Doty
Sarah Stewart
Chawn McCann
Joe McCann
Aquila Elfindale
Bryan Herschend

19:12:37
19:13:18
19:14:05
19:14:06
19:14:09
19:14:26
19:14:29
19:15:23
19:15:54
19:15:58
19:15:59
19:16:17
19:16:32
19:16:33
19:16:39
19:17:10
19:17:14
19:19:12
19:19:12
19:19:46
19:19:46
19:20:08
19:20:59
19:22:08
19:23:48
19:23:53
19:24:00
19:24.06
19:24:15
19:27:35
19:27:35
19:33:53
19:33:53

0:34:54
0:35:35
0:36:22
0:36:23
0:36:26
0:36:43
0:36:46
0:37:40
0:38:11
0:38:15
0:38:16
0:38:34
0:38:49
0:38:50
0:38:56
0:39:27
0:39:31
0:41:29
0:41:29
0:42:03
0:42:03
0:42:25
0:43:16
0:44:25
0:46:05
0:46:10
0:46:17
0:46:23
0:46:32
0:49:52
0:49:52
0:56:10
0:56:10

11:15
11:29
11:44
11:44
11:45
11:51
11:52
12:09
12:19
12:20
12:21
12:26
12:31
12:32
12:34
12:44
12:45
13:23
13:23
13:34
13:34
13:41
13.57
14:20
14:52
14:54
14:56
14:58
15:01
16:05
16:05
18:07
18:07

44
17
51
10
12
53
62
48
10

61
17
12
12
57
59
23
15
39
29
41
45
59
43
36
42
58
25
31
43
44
26
23
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Joplin
Bella Vista
Webb City

Joplin

Carl Junction
Carl Junction
Carthage
Bella Vista
Carl Junction

Webb City
Mount Vernon
Joplin
Carthage
Ava
Joplin
Webb City
Joplin
Joplin
Joplin
Joplin
Diamond
Columbus
Joplin
Galena
Duenweg
Carl Junction
Joplin
Joplin
Mount Vernon
Mt Vernon
Springfield
Springfield

8 F-40 to 49
8 M-1to 19
6 F-50 to 59
9 M-1to 19
4F-1to 19
7 F-50 to 59
2 F-60 to 69
7 M-40 to 49
10 M-1to 19
5F-1to 19
2 M-60 to 69
6 F-1to 19
11 M-1to 19
12 M-1to 19
8 F-50 to 59
7 M-50 to 59
16 F-20 to 29
7F-1to19
13 F-30to 39
17 F-20 to 29
9 F-40 to 49
10 F-40 to 49
9 F-50 to 59
11 F-40to 49
14 F-30 to 39
12 F-40 to 49
8 M-50to 59
18 F-20 to 29
15 F-30to 39
13 F-40 to 49
8 M-40 to 49
19 F-20 to 29
12 M-20to 29



